केन्द्रीय विद्यालय संगठन

शिक्षा मंत्रालय भारत सरकार के अधीन स्वायत्त संस्थान

18 संस्थागत क्षेत्र, शहीद जीत सिंह मार्ग, नई दिल्ली

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN

An Autonomous Body Under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India मुख्यालय, नई दिल्ली /Head Quarters, New Delhi

केन्द्रीय विद्यालय संगठन 18, Institutional Area, S.J. Marg, New Delhi-110016.

Tel.: 26858570 Fax 26514179

Website: www.kvsangathan.nic.in

F.11029/16/2021-22/KVS(HQ)/Acad/

Date 21.06.2022

The Deputy Commissioner Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan All Regional Offices

Subject: - Advisory - 'Manodarpan'- reg.

Madam/Sir,

In continuation to this office letter No. 11029/64-1/2019/KVS(HQ)/Misc. Ministry/9860-9884 dated 17.07.2020 and letter dated 09.06.2022 from Under Secretary, Ministry of Education, Department of School Education & Literacy on the subject cited above, it is to inform that a webpage named 'Manodarpan' – Psychological Support for Mental Health & Well-being during the COVID-19 outbreak and beyond was created on the Website of the Ministry of Education. The webpage contains advisory, practical tips, posters, videos, do's and don'ts for psychological support, FAQs and online query system.

Further, an Advisory-'Manodarpan' has been prepared by the Ministry of Education to provide mental support to students, teachers & parents in order to facilitate the changing of the phase from online to offline

It is requested that the Principal of the KVs under your region may be informed to widely disseminate the said Advisory - Manodarpan' to students, teachers and parents to make best use of it and the same also be prominently displayed on the website of KVs. Moreover, the advisory also be placed on Regional Office website.

Yours faithfully

(B K Behera)

Deputy Commissioner (Acad.)

Enclosure- As above

Copy to:

1. Deputy Commissioner (EDP & Trg.) with the request for uploading the Advisory - 'Manodarpan' on KVS, HQs Website.